

Procurement Services, 2233 Deerfield Drive, Fort Mill, SC 29715

## **INTENT to AWARD**

Posting Date: June 22, 2023

Fort Mill School District intends to award the contract for:

**Description: NFHS Alternative School Construction Services** 

Solicitation: 22-030

After careful review and evaluation of all proposals received, an Intent to Award a contract is being issued to:

## **Matthews Construction**

Bidder's right to protest as listed in Article 17, § 4210, Legal and Contractual Remedies in the Fort Mill School District Procurement Code applies to this Award. Protest to be filed with:

Leanne Lordo, Associate Superintendent 2233 Deerfield Drive Fort Mill, SC 29715 803 548-2527

The rights and remedies granted by subsection § 4210 are not available for contracts with an actual or potential value of up to one hundred thousand dollars.

This Intent to Award becomes the official Award on June 29, 2023. Vendors are cautioned not to commit funds to this project until after official award

Kelly Keniston 6/22/2023
Procurement Officer